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Ninohi

Kagato StationKagato Station

Kagato eki mae

Funayama

Grocery store

Cemetery of Sword Smith

Restaurant & Rest area 
Osafune Service Area

Yukie Shrine

Tennō

San-yō Shinkansen

Yoshii River Yōkaichi

Bizen Bridge

Setouchi Fruits GardenSetouchi Fruits Garden

Osafune Nishi
Nursery School 

Cafe & Lunch MarriageCafe & Lunch Marriage

Setouchi Kinen Hospital
& Restaurant Tanuki

Miyuki Primary School 

Un café de LabourUn café de Labour

Bakery ObstBakery Obst

Bennese Company Plant 

Post office

Ichimonji UdonIchimonji Udon

Bike Rental 

Nobuhara Tenobe
Somen factory
Nobuhara Tenobe
Somen factory

Miso factory
Meitou Miso Honpo 
Miso factory
Meitou Miso Honpo 

←From Oku Station 

5

Bizen Osafune
Japanese Sword 
Museum

Bizen Osafune
Japanese Sword 
Museum

Osafune
Station
Osafune
Station

100M

On foot
Walking
 recommended
 route (Orange 
color) 2.8km 

By Bicycle
(star 1 icon)
Bike Rental
300 yen/day
Phone 0869-
26-4301
7:00-18:00
Closed Every
 Wed 

By Taxi
Aproximately
7 minutes

1

2

3

4

5

6

D F G HA B C E

BIKE RENTAL

Nobuhara Tenobe Somen
factory (Somenfactory 
and shop) 

Phone 0869-26-4411
8:00-18:00
Closed: Sun st rd

Meitou Miso Honpo
(Miso factory and shop) 

Phone 0869-26-2065
9:00 -17:00
Closed: Sun, Public holidays

Ichimonji Udon
(Udon restaurant)

Phone 0869-26-2978
10:00 -19:00
Closed: Every Wed, 1  &3   Tue

Phone 0869-26-6988
7:30-18:00　Closed:Mon

Un café de Labour
(Italian restaurant)

Phone 0869-24-7808
9:00-16:00
Closed: Sat, Sun, and Public 
              holidays

Café & Lunch Marriage
(Cafe and restaurant)

Phone 0869-26-3670
11:00-16:30
Closed: Sun,and Public holidays 

Setouchi Fruits Garden
(Strawberry & Blueberry 
garden, Sweets & café) 

Phone 0869-66-7015
09:00-17:00 (café)
Closed: New Years Holidays

Obst(Bakery)Mukumuku(Bakery)

Phone 0869-26-2488
10:00-18:00
Closed: Sun, Mon, Tue

y p) 

With your back to the
station, please take the 
small street to the left.

NAVIGATEBizen Osafune
Japanese Sword Museum Map
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一文字波止

Post office

Prefectural Pier

Dejima Park

Ushimado Higashi
Nursery School

Ushimado Higashi
Primary School

Nasu Boat Ushimado 

Goryo shrine

Taxi UshimadoTaxi Ushimado

Ushimado
Fishermen's Cooperative

C

Ushimado Olive GardenUshimado Olive Garden

Fish cake Factory NakamitsuFish cake Factory Nakamitsu

Japanese Sweets shop KibiyaJapanese Sweets shop Kibiya
Restaurant Kitchen KaizokuRestaurant Kitchen Kaizoku

Tereya cafeTereya cafe

Gelaterie Ushimado
Gelato Kobo COPiO 
Gelaterie Ushimado
Gelato Kobo COPiO 

Café UshimarobiCafé Ushimarobi

Route of the ferry
for Maejima Island
Route of the ferry
for Maejima Island

G

D

Top of 
the hill
of the
garden Monument inscribed with a poem

Amida Mount Burial Mounds

Amida Mount
Burial Mounds

Kongocho-ji Temple
（Nishi Temple）

Ushimado Shrine

Kameyama Park

Shokonsha
Shrine 

Atago Shrine

Tenjinja Burial Mounds

Hotel Limani

Ochaya Water Well
related to Korean embassies

Ten Shrine

Myofuku Temple 

Honren Temple

Gokogu Shrine

Konpira Shrine
Ushimado
ferry port
for  Maejima
Island

Ushimado
ferry port
for  Maejima
Island

Ushimado
(Final stop)

Honrenji-shita

Olive Garden Entrance

Ayaura

Tomozuna StonesOchaya-ato Historic site

Machikado Musee Ushimado
Cultural Hall

Ushimado Kaiyu Cultural
Museum

Torodo (Monument of lantan)

Ushimado
Bathing beach

Monument
inscribed 
with a poem

Monument inscribed 
with a poem

Monument inscribed 
with a poem

Monument inscribed 
with a poem

Monument inscribed 
with a poem

Monument inscribed 
with a poem

Setouchi Ushimado International Villa

Hill of Rome

▲

From Oku Station→ 

1. The bus stop is in 
front of the station on 
the other side of the 
marionette doll statue.

2. Get on the bus 
through the second 
door furthest from the 
driver.

3. Pick up a bus 
ticket when you get on 
the bus. The number 
on the ticket and on 
the board in front of 
you shows how much 
fare you will pay for 
the ticket when you 
get off. The fare 
changes the longer 
you are on the bus.

4. Push the button 
on the wall to signal 
the driver to stop. Do 
this one stop before 
yours.

5. Get off at the front 
of the bus near the 
driver. There you will 
pay for your ticket.

6. The stop where 
you will get off at is 
USHIMADO (The final 
stop). It takes 20 
minutes to get there.

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

BUS NAVIBUS NAVI

＊ The fee from the Oku station 
　  to the Final stop Ushimado is 
      450 yen
     * Fee as at March 2017

＊ It takes 25 minutes on foot 
      from the bus stop Ushimado 
      to the Ushimado Olive Garden.

The roundtrip ticket costs 240 yen, and can be 
bought from the staff once the ferry reaches 
the port. While riding the ferry, do not lose or 
throw away your ticket. You can return to 
Ushimado at any designated time with this 
ticket. 

From Oku station to 
Ushimado

Oku station
and 

the Bus stop

The roundtrip ticket costs 240 yen, and can be 
bought from the staff once the ferry reaches 
the port. While riding the ferry, do not lose or 
throw away your ticket. You can return to 
Ushimado at any designated time with this 
ticket. 

How to get on the ferry from
Ushimado port to Maejima Island 

Tereya cafe
(Café and
Restaurant) 

Kitchen  Kaizoku
(Western-style
dishes
Restaurant)

 Kibiya
 (Japanese
Sweets Shop)

Nakamitsu
(Fish cake
Kamaboko
Factory)

Ushimarobi 
(Breakfast and lunch café) 

COPiO
Gelaterie

Ushimado Olive Garden
(Café)

Phone: 0869-34-5397 
10:00 - 20:00
Closed: Tue

Phone: 0869-34-4741 
11:00 - 20:00
Closed: Wed

Phone: 0869-34-2316 
09:00 - 19:00
Closed: Thu

Phone: 0869-34-2159 
08:30 - 17:00
Closed: Wed

Phone: 090-7970-2620 
10:00 - 16:00
08:00 - 16:00
 (Sat and Sun)
Closed: Tue,Wed 
and every 3rd Sun

Phone: 090-7970-2620 
10:00 - 16:00
08:00 - 16:00
 (Sat and Sun)
Closed: Tue,Wed 
and every 3rd Sun

Phone: 0869-34-6446 
12:00 - 17:00
Closed: Mon, Tue 
* In winter only open
   Sat, Sun and Public
   Holidays

Phone: 0869-34-2370
09:00 - 17:00
09:00 - 18:30
(June, July and August) 
Open 365 days

Issued by the city of Setouchi©Copyright 
Setouchi city, 2017 All rights reserved.

Ferry Schedule 
from Maejima Island
from Ushimado port

                   Bus schedule
From Oku station to Ushimado
From Ushimado to Oku station
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2000　 40
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00　 40

20

00　 40

00
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00

00　 40

00　 40

00　 40

20

10　  40
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10　 50

10　 50
30

10    50
30

10　 50

30

10　50

10　 50

30

30

10
10

10

※

※

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

6.30
6.52
7.25
8.30
9.00
9.30
11.30
12.25
13.15
15.20
16.00
17.00
17.45
18.55

8.15
9.04
9.35
10.10
10.55
12.55
15.00
16.10
17.05
18.20
18.55
19.37

6.52
9.00
10.45
13.15
14.30
15.25
16.30
17.45

9.05
10.05
12.00
13.00
15.00
17.05
18.20
18.55

※No service on 1st & 2nd Jan

From Maejima

From
Ushimado
to Oku
Station

From Oku
Station to
Ushimado

From
Ushimado
to Oku
Station

From Oku
Station to
Ushimado

Weekdays Weekend and
Public holidays

From Ushimado

From Oku station
to Ushimado

100M




